## 502358075 05/23/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Jindrich Svorc	02/26/2013	

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dialog Semiconductor GmbH			
Street Address:	Neue Strasse 95			
City:	Kirchheim/Teck-Nabern			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	D-73230			

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13790364		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8454712064

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 845-452-5863

Email: debbi@saileackerman.com
Correspondent Name: Saile Ackerman LLC
Address Line 1: 28 Davis Avenue

Address Line 4: Poughkeepsie, NEW YORK 12603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DS12-041
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen B Ackerman
Signature:	/Stephen B Ackerman/
Date:	05/23/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=DS12-041\_Assignment#page1.tif source=DS12-041\_Assignment#page2.tif

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 030473 FRAME: 0458

DS12-041	For	X U.S. and/or	X Foreign Rights		
	For	Application or	U.S. Patent		
	Ву	xInventor(s) or	Present Owner		
ASSIGNMEN	r of	INVENTION			
n consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), he receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,					
ASSIGNOR:					
JINDRICH SVORC Type or print name of ASSIGNOR					
37 Holbein Place Street Address					
Swindon, Wiltshire, United Kingdom. SN56DJ City, State, Country, Zip					
Czech Republic Nationality					
hereby sell, assign and transfer to					
ASSIGNEE		٠			
Dialog Semiconductor GmbH Neue Strasse 95 D-73230 Kirchheim/Teck-Nabern Germany Nationality					
and the successors, assigns and legal represe	ntative	es of the ASSIGNEE			
(complete one of the following) $\overline{x}$ the entire right, title and interest					
an undivided percent (%) interest	act for	the United States on	dita tamitania		
percent () interesponsessions	551 101	the Officed States an	u its territoriai		
(check the following box/f foreign x and in all foreign countries	n rights	s are also to be assig	ined)		
in and to any and all improvements which are o	disclos	ed in the invention e	ntitled:		

**Loss-less Coil Current Estimator For Peak Current Mode Control SMPS** 

PATENT REEL: 030473 FRAME: 0459

x	(a)	U.S. pat	ent application	n executed on eve	en date he	rewith			
П	(b)	U.S. pat	tent application	n executed on					
П	(c)	U.S. app	olication serial	no			filed on _		
П	(d	) U.S. pa	atent no.			issued	1		
Ш	•	,	-	(also check (e)	) if foreign a	pplication(s) i	s also being	assigned)	
x	(e)	) and any	/ legal equivale	ent thereof in a fo	oreign cour	ntry, includin	g the right to	o claim priority	
cont	tinua		ision, renewal	tent to be obtair l, or substitute,					
will l				nants that no assich would conflict		-	nent or enc	umbrance has	been or
may or prepresent and	inent be l proce eser enfo	t facts an known ar eeding ro ntatives a orce said	d documents of ad accessible to elated thereto any and all pap application, so	ants that ASSIG relating to said in to ASSIGNOR ar o and will prom pers, instruments aid invention and to carry out the p	vention and will test optly exector or affidaving said Letter	nd said Lette ify as to the ute and de ts required t ters Patent a	rs Patent a same in an eliver to As to apply for,	ind legal equiva y interference, SSIGNEE or obtain, mainta	alents as litigation its legal in, issue
IN V	VITN	IESS WH	EREOF, I / We	e have signed					
WAI	RNIN	NG Date o	f signing must be	the same as the date	of execution	of the applicat	ion if item (a) v	vas checked above	<del>)</del> .
	<	Su	නැල			2C.	2,201	3	
Sign	ature	of ASSIC		_	D	ate of Signing			
If A	SSIC	GNOR is	a <u>legal entit</u> y	complete the fo	ollowing i	nformation			
Туре	or p	rint the na	me of the above	person authorized	to sign on t	ehalf of ASSI	GNOR		•
Title	<del></del>			<del></del>					
	No	te: No	witnessing, notari:	zation or legalization i	s necessary, i	if the assignmer	nt is notarized o	or legalized then it v	will only be
	pri			l). Use next page if no					, 50
						Notarization	of Legalization	Page Added.	

PATENT REEL: 030473 FRAME: 0460

**RECORDED: 05/23/2013** 

and which is found in